Candidate for the Supervisory Board

Proposal for election to the Supervisory Board of MLP SE by the Annual General Meeting on June 29, 2023



Matthias Lautenschläger

Member of the Supervisory Board of MLP SE

Born in 1980 German nationality

Mr. Matthias Lautenschläger is a Member of the Supervisory Board at MLP SE since June 2018 (until September 21, 2017 MLP AG). He is a Member of the Risk and Audit Committee, the Nomination Committee and the Compensation Control Committee. He has been a Member of the Supervisory Board at MLP Banking AG from August 2015 until May 8, 2018 (until November 30, 2017 MLP Finanzdienstleistungen AG).

Further mandates in the sense of § 125 (1) sentence 5 of the German Stock Corporation Act (AktG):

Membership in statutory Supervisory Boards of German companies:

- wob AG, Viernheim
- PREIG AG, Berlin

Membership in comparable German and non-German control bodies of commercial enterprises:

None

Career path

since 2012	USC Heidelberg Spielbetrieb Ltd.
	Managing Partner
2008 – 2012	Freelance activities
	Corporate Events and Entertainment, TV-Content Conception

Education

2003 – 2009	Graduate Business Administration (FH), International Management and Controlling, Ludwigshafen University of Business and Society
2007	Studies International Business, University of South Carolina (Columbia)
2002 – 2003	Studies sports management, University of Applied Health Science (SRH)